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R. SANCHEZ TAMALE & TORTILLA FACTORY

1923 Fillmore St.

MEXICAN FOODS
IMPORTED DELICACIES

Corner of Pine 346-8732

RICHARDSON
--LORRAINE (LORRAINE •

S

DRESSMAK ING SHOP I

LORRAINE E H70I TAYLOR ST APT
102

--LOU ECONOMIST R2200
LEAVENWORTH ST APT 505—LUCILLE MRS MI TURNER TER

M K OESIGNER 681 FOLSOM
M L H«I7 42D AV

--MAE C MRS (RICHAROSON MANOR)
H1443 1STH AV—MAGGIE RETO H948 OIVISAOERO
ST

RICHAROSON MANOR (MRS MAE C
RICHAROSON) REST HOME 1443
I8TH AV

RICHAROSON MARC M1333 LINCOLN
WAV—MARGARETTE RETO H8 1 6 LISBON
ST

--MARGE R EL CAPITAN HOTEL
MARIA CASH FOOD LAND MKT H5I8
8AKEA ST

MARIANNE OFC SEC H181I
LEAVENWORTH ST APT 4

MARIE (WIO WM) R1587 2 1 ST AV
MARIE E (WIO EARL) RETO HI06
TRUMBULL ST—marilyn k NURSE HI 17 18TH AV

MARION (VIVIAN) SLSMN BRITISH
MTRS R2950 I9TH AV

MARION E M73 RONDEL PL
MARJORIE CT REPORTER 260
KEARNY RM 404—MARY MRS HI 133 LAGUNA ST APT
403

MARY L H255 WOODSIOE AV APT
604

MARY L (WID JOHN A) SMSTRS
CHANCE BRIDAL VEILS H528
ASHBURY ST

MARY M RETD HS19 44TH AV
MAURA H773 MISSOURI ST—MAXINE HI 72 6TH ST APR 511—MERL RECORO CLK AM CAN R3449
220—MERLE DEC H3031 LAGUNA ST

MICH I (JUDY) RIGHT OF WAY
AGT STATE H3423 IRVING ST

MICHL (AUDREY) SLSMN A M CORP
H1534 21ST AV

MICHL H H975 BURNETT AV APT 9—MILORED V (WID HAL C) ACCT M
& T INC H275 EDGEMILL WAY—MINNIE A CLK MET LIFE INS
H411 15TH AV APT 25

MONTE (LUCILLE) EMP PAC TEL
M21 I 1 16TH AV

MYRTLE MRS WAITRESS AIRLINE
TERMINAL H990 GEARY ST APT
507

MYRTLE J MAO CLARION AL
NATHAN (TOMMIE) RETD H1854
GOLDEN GATE AV

NORA H835 OCTAVIA ST APT 29
--OLGA MRS H239 26TM AV APT 203
OLIVE M60 1 LEAVENWORTH ST APT
43

OLIVE F MRS SUPVR WESTERN
UNION H560 29TH ST

OLLIE B MRS M26 SOUTHRIDGE RD
ORANGE (CORA L) ORDERLY
LAGUNA HONDA HOME HI 026
GRIFFITH ST APT K

P L HJ001 FRANKLIN ST APT BE
PAT H1960 CLAY ST APT 306
PAT MRS R968 PAGE ST APT 4—PERCIVAL L (LOLA E) H507 30TH
ST

PERSHING H2822 BUSH ST
R L H225 FELL ST APT 3
R S H1450 OIVISAOERO ST APT
302—RAMON* MRS OENTAL ASST DR
ROBT D KEEFFE R DALY CITY—RAOUL R959 HAIGHT ST APT 2

RICHO F (MARGT) FIREFIGHTER
CITY FIRE DEPT M2435 42D AV

ROBT MI9A BEAVER ST
ROBT R959 HAIGMT ST APT 2
ROBT OFC MGR ACORN PAPER
H2828 GREENWICH ST APT 3—ROBT H1005 POWELL ST APT 418

ROBT (MAE) HI 130 SCOTT ST APT
1024

ROBT A (LILLIAN) RETO H1112
LARKIN ST APT 503

ROBT G STUDT R2741 BUCHANAN
ST

ROBT K H566 LOMBARD ST APT 7—ROBT M (KATIE) V-PRES OCEANIC
STEAMSHIP CO H2741 BUCHANAN
ST

RONALD J (MIRL) SEAMN H3449
220 ST APT 3—ROSE CLK GOODWILL INDUSTRIES
R95 NORDHOFF ST—ROZENIA MRS DOMESTIC WKR
H1501 BRODERICK ST APT 143

RUDOLPH G MGR THREE TWENTY
MARKET BUILDING—RUDOLPH G MGR FIVE FIFTY
KEARNY BLDG

RUSSELL J (DOROTHY) WITH
BRITISH MTR CAR OISTRS H600
LISBON ST

RUTH (WID WM W) RETD H3285
2 2D ST— S A H550 BATTERY ST APT 1302

SALLY OFC SEC HERCULES POWDER
R SAUSALITO

SAM (EVA) H722 PAGE ST APT 4
SAMMIE (ARMA L) JAN PO H1317
INGALLS ST

SAMMY H1418 INNES AV
SARAH R666 ELIZABETH ST
SARAH (WID LLOYO N) SLSWN THE
EMPORIUM H4069A 23D ST

STELLA M MRS H460 ANDOVER ST
T A STUDT H378 VICTORIA ST
THELMA MRS REP AVON COSMETICS
H233 26TH AV

THEO F (MYRTLE) SLSMN STUART
RADIATOR CORP H225
BUCKINGHAM WAY APT 205

THOS J (ALBERTA) EMP FT MILEY
H05P H2239 1 5TH ST— THOS P (ROSEMARY) MTCE FORMN
AM BLDG H43 LEE AV

TIM BUSINESS MGR TEAMSTERS
UNION LOCAL 85 R REDWOOO
CITY

RICHARDSON—TONY (ALICE) SLSMN GENL APPL
H378 VICTORIA ST

--VINCENT E (OOROTHY A) H4341
PACHECO ST
VIRGINIA E MRS H3701 16TH ST—W A MRS RETO H1050 NORTH
POINT ST APT 1604

WALTER TELEG OPR R1849 PAGE
ST APT B—WALTER H707 STOCKTON ST APT
307—WM H245 SCOTT ST APT 1— WM (BEATRICE) OFFSET PRNTR
GEO LITHOGRAPHING H1828 PAGE
ST

WM (JANICE) TECH U OF CAL
HOSP H1257 ARGUELLO BLVD

WM JR (BARBARA) FIRE FIGHTER
CITY FIRE DEPT H2169 20TH AV—WM (ANSHEN 6 ALLEN) R CONCORD

WM (ETHEL) H95 GRANO VIEW AV
APT 5

»M A (HULOA E) RETD H328
HOFFMAN AV—WM C (LUCILLE) PORTER OLYMPIC
CLUB H31SI CALIFORNIA ST APT
4

WM C V PRES BIRR WILSON & CO
INC R PIEDMONT— WM G H14I3 VALENCIA ST— WM G (SHEILA) INSTR BD OF
EDUC H2178 20TH AV

WM H (ARMINDA O) GUARD
CROCKER CITIZENS NATL BK
H2123 45TH AV

WM H SAFETY ENG US NATL PK
SERV R CORTE MADERA

WM L (JOYCE) PLSTR H I 74
NIAGARA AV

--WILLIE (ROBERTA) EMP CITY
H1735 MC KINNON AV

RICHARDSON'S DESIGNS (HARRY S
RICHAROSON) SCULPTURE MOOEL
MAKER 1240 9TH AV

RICHARDSON'S LAUNDROMAT (EUCLID
RICHARDSON) COIN OPERATED
1698 OAKDALE AV

RICHARSON KAY R3002 BRODERICK
ST

RICHART HOWARD A (LAURA A)
ELECTN UNITEO AIR LINES HI
GILROY ST

RICHARTE JOHN (BARBARA) UPHOL
H1450 CASTRO ST APT 15

RICHASON GEO M (ETTIE M) SHT
MTL WLDR PAC SHIP REPR H180
GLADSTONE DR

RICHAU WILBERT (JOSEPHINE)
CARRIER P H262 LOWELL ST

RICHBERGER FREOK J (ELIZ A)
RETO H536 PARKER AV

RICHE EDWIN B DRIVER H198
ANDERSON ST

EDWIN D SERVMN GLENN-ROWE
VENDING R47 5TONEY8ROOK AV

FRANK BUS BOY H457 OAK ST APT
IS

RAMONA H762 S VAN NESS AV
RICHEDA ALDO (MYRTLE) H3770

FILLMORE ST
RICHEFORT HONORINE Y H814 28TH

AV
SUZANNE EMP HIBERNIA BANK
RB14 28TH AV

RICHELIEU APARTMENTS WILLIS E
KINTER MGR 3415 22D ST

RICHELIEU BEAUTY SALON (AL AND
MRS ELMA MILLER) 1050 VAN
NESS AV

RICHELIEU EM ( POLA ) H1456 17TH
AV

RICHELIEU HOTEL £ GARDEN COURT
MOTEL JONATHAN J WALKER MGR
1050 VAN NESS AV

RICHELIEU ROOMS HARRY Y YEE
1075 POST ST

RICHELIEU THEATRE (MAURY A
SCHWARZ) 1075 GEARY ST

RICHELSDN ROBT MGR CARL BYOIR C
ASSOCS INC

RICHEN PIERRE H66 CLEARY CT APT
510

RICHENBACHEP JOHN RETD R527
BRYANT ST

RICHENS LARRY E (SAMMIE) WITH
TOUC HE-ROSS- BA I LEY- SMART R
CONCORD

RICHER JOSEPH H522 LINDEN ST
RICHERSON MATTY H4135 ARMY ST

APT 14

RICHERT FERDINAND R283 MINERVA
ST

GERALD J (CATH) DEPUTY COMNR
STATE DIV OF REAL EST H261S
220 ST

HELEN MRS R283 MINERVA ST
ROBT B H996 UNION ST—WM J CLK PO H283 MINERVA ST

RICHES BERNARD H1222 CLAYTON ST
APT 26

FRANK H1033 JONES ST
RALPH (SYBIL) (PUMP REPAIR
SERVICE CO) R SAN CARLOS

RICHESON LUKERIA D MRS H693
BRUNSWICK ST

RICHETER PENNY H294 CARL ST APT
1

RICHETTI ALF L (BARBARA) (THE
BRIDGE ) H4644 IRVING ST—BARBARA MRS (THE BRIDGE)
R46A4 IRVING

CHARLES (RITA) DESIGNER S P
CO H3201 23D ST APT 305
JOSEPH P H1409 S VAN NESS AV
APT 7

ROBT R1767 21ST AV
RICHEY SEE ALSO RITCHEY AND

RITCHIE
ANNA (WID BRYAN) H596 5TH AV
BARBARA J MRS STORE KRP
DECKER ELEC H2194 43D AV

CARL B JR (CATH M) PHYS USA
H6415 GEARY BLVD APT 8

EDNA M CLK GLAD TIDING TEMPLE
R1441 ELLIS ST
HAROLD H1390 MARKET ST APT
2423

JAMES L DISPLAY OECORATOR
LACHMAN BROS H707B GUERRERO
ST

—JOHN W RETD H132 IRVING ST—LURLINE MRS OFC SEC HOMER H
TOOLEY H3665 FILLMORE ST APT
9

--MICHL MECH MEYERS SAFETY
SWITCH R2194 430 AV

MINNIE M29 AOMIRAL AV
RAYMOND PASTRY MN UNITED
ARILINES H627 OAK ST

--VIRGINIA STEN RED CROSS R4216
26TH ST

RICHEY'S TAVERN (SOL BRUNO ROBT
M WIEBUSCH BOB BONOANZA)
1265 STOCKTON ST

RICHFIELD F E H2059 MARKET ST
APT 27

--RICHO (SCOTT 6 RICHFIELD SERV
STA) R DALY CITY

RICHFIELD SERVICE STATION (JOHN
P WATTERSON) 1995 NORIEGA ST

RICHICHI FRANCIS (WID PAUL)
H3312 BRODERICK ST

RICHIE D A EMP UTAH CONSTN R
SAN CARLOS—OOROTHY E H634 POWELL ST APT
30— G A H502 ANDOVER ST

JOSEPH H635 ASHBURY ST APT 4
LOUIS TIRE CHANGER US TIRE
R2920 INGALLS ST

--MICHL H ASST MGR JACK TAR
HOTEL H1415 FRANKLIN ST APT
503

ROXANN TCHR PS R1808 PACIFIC
AV APT 501

RICHIE'S WAFFLE SHOP (RICHD S
CARAVELLI) 1518 UNION ST

RICHINGS P R H2267 FILBERT ST
APT 3

PAMELA OFC SEC ELMER FOX & CO
R133 JERSEY

RICHISSIN ALBERT w H954 GEARY
ST APT 45

PICHLAND GAYLE STUDT H972
RANOOLPH ST

RICHLAND HOTEL OSCAR SMITH MGR
1906 MISSION ST

RICHLANO REST HOME MRS BETTY
GACHALLAN 344 RICHLAND AV

RICHLIN FRANCES MRS RETO R1895
430 AV— J T H1220 LA PLAYA ST APT 102

RICHMAN SEE ALSO RICKMAN—ALLEN B (PAULA C) AUD STATE
8D OF EQUALIZATION H841
OARIEN WAY—ANTHONY J (CLAIRE) REP G
FORGAN-WM R STAATS H1410
MONTEREY BLVD—CHARLES R (ELSIE J) CHAUF
DESOTO SEDAN H19 PORTER ST

DAVE H57 TAYLOR ST APT 208
DAVID N (CAROLYN) PHYS H1499
MASONIC AV

DIANA H19 PORTER ST
--GEO P H100 JUAN BAUTISTA OR

GERALD RETD R14I0 MONTEREY
BLVD

GRACE E H108 BURLWOOD DR
JACK (JACK RICHMAN FURS)

RICHMAN JACK FURS (JACK
RICHMAN) 844 CLEMENT ST

RICHMAN JAMES A (JANET LI ASSOC
COOLEY CROWLEY GAITHER
GODWARD H57 BELLAIR PL

JAMES R EXAM CIV SERV COMN
H4101 LINCOLN WAY APT 312

JANET STUDT R1410 MONTEREY
BLVO

LEO (LOIS) EMP BURGERMEISTER
BREWERY H1400 PORTOLA DR

OTIS JR ACCT ROYAL INS H1815
JONES ST APT 3—RAY G MGR NATIONAL SCREEN
SERV R OAKLAND CALIF—ROBT BARTENDER H5130 FULTON
ST APT 1

RICHMAN TAILORS (JACOB POLLAK)
5438 GEARY BLVO

RICHMANN G C H429 28TH ST APT 4—MARY L (WID CONRAD) EMP
WALGREEN DRUG H760 STOCKTON
ST APT 9

RICHMONO ALBERTA (WID DAVID)
RETO R6 CAINE AV

ALLAN WITH JOB CORE R1433
GALVEZ AV

ALLEN (MERLE) EDITOR PEOPLES'
WORLO H2039 BROOERICK ST
ALPHONSO R1679 MC ALLISTER ST

RICHMOND APARTMENTS 590 8TH AV
R ICHMOND-ARMS APARTMENTS

CHARLES T CHAIN MGR 4719
GEARY BLVD

RICHMONO ASSEMBLY (ORDER OF
RAINBOW GIRLS) 405 ARGUELLO
BLVD

RICHMOND BAKERY (WM H
8ERGHAMMER) 354 CLEMENT ST

RICHMOND BANNER THE (MRS
FRANCES C TRIMBLE)
NEWSPAPERS 115 CLEMENT ST

RICHMOND BEN ACCT H1070 GREEN
ST APT 1501

RICHMONO C R CO (CURT R
RICHMOND) INV SECURITIES 315
MONTGOMERY ST RM 1126

RICHMOND CHAPTER NO 255 (OES)
405 ARGUELLO BLVD

RICHMOND CHARLES (CLORA) LAB
H1756 GROVE ST

CHARLES A (CHERYL D)
(KUM-BAK-KLUB ) H2114 40TH AV—CHARLES L (CLARA S) MACH OPR
WESTERN CAN H375 VALDEZ AV—CLARA R HH35 CHURCH ST APT 1

CLEVE (OLIVIA) PORTER S F
GENL HOSP R1756 GROVE

RICHMOND CLUB (MICHL CORCORAN)
TAVERN 2157 CLEMENT ST

RICHMONO CLYDE (COSTELLA) CLK
PO H14 BURR AV

CURT R (C R RICHMOND e CO) R
SAN RAFAEL

DAVE STUDT R2039 BRODERICK ST
DAVID S H2121 GEARY BLVD APT
104

OON G H614 ELIZABETH ST
DORELA H532B CLIPPER ST
E L H900 PRESIDIO AV APT 1

RICHMOND
--E0NA M MRS CLK BK OF CAL

H2395 35TH AV APT 5—EDWARDS (EOWARDS RICHMOND t
CO) P HEALDS8URG

RICHMONO EDWAROS 6 CO (EDWARDS
RICHMOND) INS ADJ 260 KEARNY
ST RM 205

RICHMOND ELLIOTT H901 BROOERICK
ST APT 10—ELSIE J NURSE S F GENL HOSP
R1756 GROVE—EVERETT L (LOETTA) H|80
ASHTON AV—FRANK A (ELIZ C) RETD H1547
28TH AV

RICHMOND GAY CO (HOBART H GAV|
FOOD BROKERS 383 BRANNAN ST
RM 35

RICHMOND GEO SLSMN F S WEBSTER
CO R LAS ALTOS

—GLADYS L (GEO B) H77I2 GEARY
BLVO

RICHMOND GLASS CO (RAY
STODDARD) 1001 CLEMENT ST

RICHMOND GROCERY (EDW
VOSKANIAN) 3950 BALBOA ST

RICHMOND HALL 309 4TH AV
RICHMOND HORACE R6 CAINE AV

J E H1657 WEBSTER ST
JACK TCHR PS R1516 35TH AV—JAMES (CARLA) OIST ANALYST
SPRECKELS SUGAR H739 1 1 TH AV—JERRY STUOT HIS LINCOLN WAV
APT 303—JOE STUDT R2039 BRODERICK ST

JOHN C CAMPAIGN DIR UNITED
BAY AREA CRUSADE R SOUTH SAN
FRANCISCO—JOHN W (JOHN'S SHELL SERVICE)
R PACIFICA—JOSPHINE Hill EUCALYPTUS DR—JUANITA MRS H1433 GALVEZ AV—JUANITA MRS H81 NORTHRIOGE RD

RICHMONO LAUNDRY (JACK HOEY-L
OUONG HUEY GING LOUIE) 4429
CASRILLO ST

RICHMONO LEROY CUSTDN RAPHAEL
WEILL ELEM SCH HI 133 LAGUNA
ST APT 301

RICHMONO LETTERING (MRS BERNlCE
OLGUIN) 323 5TH AV

RICHMOND LODGE NO 375 (F&AM)
405 ARGUELLO BLVO

RICHMONO MANOR (OTIS LAND MRS
HANNAH DURBIN) REST HOME 797
35TH AV

RICHMOND MARKET (FARID S
MOGANNAM) GRO 182 6TH AV

RICHMONO MASONIC TEMPLE 405
ARGUELLO BLVD

RICHMOND MEDICAL LABORATORY
(MARK NOVIK) 6200 GEARY BLVD
RM 104

RICHMOND MERRITT A INS REP H5
PRADO ST APT 301

RICHMOND MEXICO CITY RESTAURANT
(GEO SOO HOO ) 836 CLEMENT ST

RICHMOND PAINT AND WALL-
COVER (A Haxard), Paint And
Wallpaper, 622 Clement, Tel 751-
6000

RICHMOND PARK CULTURAL CENTER
JOHN GUEGUEN DIR 600 21ST AV

RICHMOND PLAYGROUND SHARON
MOVER DIR 145 1 8TH AV

RICHMOND ROBT S (EUITA) RETD
H77S POST ST APT 506—ROSE MAID 2420 PACIFIC AV
R2420 PACIFIC AV—STEWART S PHYS H1336 WILLARO
ST APT C

TANYA H224 TARAVAL ST APT I—VICTOR J (LORENE E) SEC-TREAS
KEYSTON BROS H1630 27TH AV

RICHMOND VILLA APARTMENTS 454
9TH AV

RICHMOND VIRGINIA SOCIAL WKR
CITY BO OF EDUC H1507 COLE
ST

W A H8 LOCKSLEY AV APT 7L
W E R740 PARNASSUS AV APT 2

RICHMOND WINDOW SHADE CO (MRS
EMMA INGHAM) MFRS 4430
CAL IFORNIA ST

RICHMONO WORTHY H SHOE SHINER
32 MASON H6 CAINE AV

RICHMULLER RAYMOnO D WITH
DIAMONO MTCE H2S26 VAN NESS
AV APT 10

RICHTER A W H425 HYDE ST APT 4— ALICE SLSWN SHREVE 6 CO R1834
4 3D AV

ANNA M (WID MAX) RETD H477 2D
AV

C A MRS R2524 LOMBARD ST—CHARLENE STUDT R345 ARGUELLO
BLVD

DIANNE J CLK FOREMOST OAIRIES
H2233 TARAVAL ST

DON C (MARILYN) EMP O'BRIEN
SPOTORNO & MITCHELL H95
WINFIELO ST

RICHTER E E £ SON INC
E E RICHTER SR, PRESIDENT
E H RICHTER, VICE-PRESIDENT
R J RICHTER, SECRETARY-

TREASURER
WISCONSIN MOTOR CORP
LD?E ROLLWAY CORP
ENGINEERING PRODUCTS CO
UNITED CLEANER DIVISION
ENGINES, EXHAUST, GLLL,

SPARK ARRESTORS
6598 HOLUS ST, EMERYVILLE
TELEPHONE 658-1100
E JOHN REMOTE ENG K S O L
H1845 FRANKLIN ST APT 606

EMIL R (KATH) H690 20TH AV
ERNA MAID CLIFT HOTEL H1828
15TH ST APT 2—FRANCES V (WID OSCAR F) MGR
ST VINCENT DE PAUL SOC H385
CHENEPY ST

UNITED BAY AREA CRUSADE, Inc.

2015 Steiner Street

United giving and budgeting to provide balanced voluntary services for the five central Bay Area counties.

San Francisco 941 15 Phone 567-5700


